WEST BENGAL HOUSING BOARD

(Estd. under W.B. Act XXXII of 1972)

'A B A S A N', 105, S. N. Banerjee Road, Kolkata – 700 014,

Phone: (033) 2265-1965, 2264-1967 / 3966 / 8968 / 4974 / 0950. Fax: (033)

2264-1480 / 0979, Web site: www.wbhousingboard.in **Email**: wbhousingboard.in

Memo.No.: 471 /JD(EEW)/HB Dated - 08.07.2014

CORRIGENDUM NOTICE

Name of work:- Supply, Installation, Testing & Commissioning of 4 nos 4(Four) Passenger(272 Kg) 0.63 mps variable speed with V3F Drive manually operated Collapsible door type Passenger Elevator in G+4 storied Triplex type buildings at Himalaya Kanya Housing Project, Phase-III at Siliguri

Reference:- NIT No-02/2014-15/JD(EEW) / WBHB) dated 24/06/2014

Reference:- Tender ID 2014_WBHB_19840_1

Due to unavoidable circumstances, the following corrigendum has been made under NIT:. **Under SI 10 ie. Date & Time Schedule**

Under SI 3 Date & time of end of downloading Bid Documents (On line)- Please Read 15.07.2014 at 16-00 hrs instead of 09.07.2014 at 16-00 hrs.

Under SI 5 Date & time of closing of Bid Submission(On line)- Please Read 15.07.2014 at 16-00 hrs instead of 09.07.2014 at 16-00 hrs.

Under SI 6 Last date & time of submission of original documents of Earnest Money Deposit (Off line) in the office of the Tender inviting Authority.- Please Read 17.07.2014 up to 16-00 hrs instead of 10.07.2014 up to 16-00 hrs.

Under SI 7 Date & time of Bid opening for Technical Proposals (Online). Please read 18.07.2014 at 13-00 hrs instead of 11.07.2014 at 13-00 hrs.

All others remaining unaltered/ unchanged.

Joint Director (EEW), West Bengal Housing Board

Memo.No.: 471/1(5) /JD(EEW)/HB Copy forwarded for kind information to:-

Dated - 08.07.2014

1) Director (Engg.),WBHB

- 2) L.A.O./AHC-I, WBHB with the request to publish the Corrigendum Notice in BOARD's Web site
- 3) DD(EEW)-I/II, WBHB
- 4) Estimator, (EEW)
- 5) Notice Board.

_

Joint Director (EEW), West Bengal Housing Board